

## BOARD OF MANAGEMENT MULTAN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE



## **Tender Notice**

Board of Management Multan Industrial Estate is subservient body of Punjab Industrial Estate & Management Company based at Lahore and dully owned by GOP. Board of Management invites the bid for the work of Lane Marking & Curb Stone Painting in Multan Industrial Estate from Nadir Abad Phattak to china Camp. Bids are invited from the interested parties/Contractors. Details are appended below:-

- 1- Sealed tenders based on item rate/ percentage above or below on approved estimated amount are hereby invited for the works mentioned below from the contractors having valid registration with Pakistan Engineering Council in Category C-6 are above with Specialization codes and having experience of similar nature projects at least 5 Nos. of work in last three year.
- 2- Tender documents and detailed specifications can be obtained, from the date of publication of invitation to bids in the newspaper form the below mentioned office up to **03-05-2021** during office hours upon written request accompanied with copies of PEC license, Identity Card of contractors/managing partner/director of the firm along with registered power of attorney, NTN certificate (Active tax payer evidence) and on payment of prescribe tender fee via Bank Challan.
- 3- Tendered rates and amounts should be filled in figures as well as in words and tenders should be signed as per general directions given in the tender documents.
- 4- Tenders will be received in the offices of Board of Management, Multan Industrial Estate Multan on **04.05.2021** till **11:00** AM and will be opened on same day at **11:30** AM by the Tenders Opening Committee at the below mentioned venues in the presence of intending contractors or their representatives.
- 5- Conditional tenders and tenders not accompanied with earnest money @ 5 % of the estimated cost in shape of CDR/Bank Draft/Cashier's Cheque of any scheduled Bank and attested copies of registered partnership deed and power of attorney in case of firms will not be entertained.
- 6- In case the total tendered amount is less than 5% of the approved estimated amount, the lowest bidder will have to deposit additional performance security from the scheduled bank as per clause 25 (A) of tender document within 15 days of issuance of notice or within expiry period of bid. Other terms and conditions are available in tender document. No tender will be issued in absence of relevant documents and no excuse what so ever will be acceptable.
- 7- The procuring agency may reject all bids or proposal at any time prior to the acceptance of bids or proposal. The procuring agency shall upon request communicate to any bidder, the grounds for its rejection of all bids or Proposals, but shall not be required to justify those grounds.

Sr No	Name of work	Estimated Cost (Rs)	Earnest Money (Rs)	Tender Fee / Time limit	Last date for submission of application to purchase Tender	Last Date & Time of receipt / Opening of tenders
1	Lane Marking & Curb Stone Painting in Multan Industrial Estate from Nadir Abad Phattak to china Camp	2305929	115296	500 / 30 Days	03-05-2021	04.05.2021 11:00 AM Opening 11:30 AM



PRESIDENT:

BOARD OF MANAGEMENT MULTAN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE.

Office of Board of Management Admin Block Commercial Area Phase-II Multan Industrial Estate Phase-II, Sheer Shah Road, Multan. Tel: 061-6537177, 6536159.